8-24 Catalogue № 18For more information please contact Stránský a Petržík, Pneumatické válce spol. s r.o. by phone +420 499 628 600, by email info@sappv.cz, or visit www.sappv.cz
8
SHUTOFF VALVE
SERIES MVHR302 AND MVHR400
Port size MVHR302 MVHR400
G1/4“ G3/8“ G1/2“ G1/4“ G3/8“ G1/2“
Valve type 3/2 (residual pressure release)
Pressure range [MPa] manual type: 0,1 to 1,0, solenoid type: 0,15 to 1,0
Temperature range [oC] -5 to +60
Voltage [V] 24V AC ±10%, 230V AC ±10%, 24V DC ±10%
Power consumption [W, VA] 6/4.9VA for AC (inrush/hold), 2W for DC voltage
Weight [kg] manual type: 0,30, solenoid type: 0,38 manual type: 0,31, solenoid type: 0,38
Supply contains without lock, without connection plate, bracket (optional - see order code)
Dimensions
PMVHR  302  S  10A  A220  L  B
Order codes
Valve can be used standalone, or should be attached using connection
plate order code PMACP302-C or PMACP302-CBS with other units of
series 302, or attached using connection plate order code  PMACP401-
-C or PMACP401-CBS with other units of series 401.
 Series
302 series 302
4 series 401, 403
Shutoff valve is an easy and inexpensive way to add shutoff capability to